

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Pelton B.

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, strike line 7 and substitute "(2), (4), and
2 (5)(a)(II); and **add** (1.3), (1.7), (5)(d), and (5)(e).".

3 Page 5, strike lines 2 through 9 and substitute:

4 "(5) (a) (II) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (5)(d) OF THIS".

5 Page 5, strike lines 13 through 18 and substitute:

6 "(d) "FAIR AND REASONABLE TERMS AND COSTS" WITH RESPECT TO
7 AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DEALER,
8 MEANS THAT PARTS SHALL BE SOLD TO AN OWNER OR AN INDEPENDENT
9 REPAIR PROVIDER UNDER EQUITABLE TERMS FOR ACCESS TO OR RECEIPT
10 OF ANY PART PERTAINING TO AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT, AT A COST THAT
11 IS NO GREATER THAN THE MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE,
12 AND IN A MANNER THAT IS FAIR TO BOTH PARTIES IN LIGHT OF ANY
13 AGREED-UPON CONDITIONS, THE PROMISED QUALITY, AND THE TIMELINESS
14 OF THE DELIVERY.

15 (e) TERMS CONSIDERED UNDER SUBSECTION (5) OF THIS".

** **